Yarraville Community Centre

Government Subsidised Fee Schedule 2022

RTO TOID: 4207
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Course . Concession/ Nominal Approximate Indicative L Materials Amenities Total Student
Course Title . Government Hourly Tuition Fee
Code Non concession Hours T e Fee Fee Cost
Contribution Tuition Fee
» ) ) ) Concession $2,266 $0.06 $18.78 $178.80
CHC22015 | Certificate Il in Community Services - 313 $160 -
Non concession $2,191 $0.30 $93.90 $253.90
. . . ) Concession $4,380 $0.06 $36.30 $216.30
CHC32015 | Certificate Ill in Community Services - 605 $180 -
Non concession $4,235 $0.30 $181.50 $361.50
ifi i C i 5,321 0.06 44.10 194.10
CHC30221 Cer’uﬁqate Il in School Based 0n0333|07.1 735 $ $ $ $150 ) $
Education Support Non concession $5,145 $0.30 $220.50 $370.50
» ) o Concession $6,248 $0.06 $42.90 $302.90
CHC33015 | Certificate Il in Individual Support 5 715 $260 -
Non concession $6,077 $0.30 $214.50 $474.50
. o Concession $6,697 $0.06 $55.50 $315.50
CHC43115 | Certificate IV in Disability - 925 $260 -
Non concession $6,475 $0.30 $277.50 $537.50
L Concession $3,150 $0.04 $17.60 $17.60
22482VIC Course in Initial EAL - 440 - -
Non concession $3,080 $0.20 $88.00 $88.00
) Concession $3,150 $0.04 $17.60 $17.60
22483VIC Course in EAL - 440 - -
Non concession $3,080 $0.20 $88.00 $88.00
» ) Concession $3,078 $0.04 $17.20 $17.20
22484VIC Certificate | in EAL (Access) 5 430 - -
Non concession $3,010 $0.20 $86.00 $86.00
. . Concession $3,580 $0.04 $20.00 $20.00
22485VIC Certificate 1l in EAL (Access) - 500 - -
Non concession $3,500 $0.20 $100.00 $100.00
» . Concession $2,935 $0.04 $16.40 $16.40
22486VIC Certificate 1l in EAL (Access) - 410 - -
Non concession $2,870 $0.20 $82.00 $82.00
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Course in Initial General Education Concession $1,647 $0.08 $18.00 $18.00

22471VIC for Adul 225 - -
or Adults Non concession $1,575 $0.40 $90.00 $90.00
Certificate | in General Education for | ©oncession $3,220 $0.08 $35.20 $35.20

22476VIC Adults (1 440 - -
dults (Intro) Non concession $3,080 $0.40 $176.00 $176.00
o ; ; Concession $3,220 $0.08 $35.20 $35.20

22479VIC Certificate | in General Education for 440 ) )
Adults Non concession $3,080 $0.40 $176.00 $176.00
Certificate Il in General Education Concession $2,562 $0.08 $28.00 $28.00

22473VIC for Adul 350 - -
or Adults Non concession $2,450 $0.40 $140.00 $140.00
Certificate Il in General Education Concession $2,635 $0.08 $28.80 $28.80

22474VIC for Adul 360 - -
or Adults Non concession $2,520 $0.40 $144.00 $144.00

Yarraville Community Centre provides all students with its ‘Concessions, Fees, Charges and Refunds’ policy prior to enrolment via the website and, verbally at orientation

sessions.

= Yarraville Community Centre (YCC) does not charge for any Unit of Competency that is a Credit Transfer.

= In circumstances of financial hardship, individuals can request to be considered for a payment plan and/or a fee reduction or exemption.

= YCC does not charge a Tuition Fee for an individual who is from the Judy Lazarus Transition Centre, or a young person on a community based order, or is referred
to training by the Department of Health and Human Services, the Department of Justice and Community Safety.

= Students referred to YCC by the Asylum Seeker Resource Centre or the Australian Red Cross can receive a Fee Concession for enrolment in a program at
Certificate 1V level and below.

= The student Tuition Fees as published are subject to change given individual unit selection at enrolment and hours per course.

= Fee calculation on full hours.

= Fee Categories are: Government Subsidised Training

= Eligibility conditions apply. Please contact YCC regarding Eligibility.

= Concession = Fees payable by students who provide a relevant concession card.

= Prices are subject to change.

= All fees will be confirmed upon enrolment.
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Fee For Service Schedule 2022 — Full Fee

Yarraville Community Centre
RTO TOID: 4207
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Course Code | Course Title Concession/ Nominal | Indicative Hourly | —_ ..~ _ Materials Amenities Total Student
Non concession Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Cost

Concession $5.65 $1,768.45 $1,928.45

CHC22015 Certificate Il in Community Services 313 $160 -
Non Concession $7.65 $2,394.45 $2,554.45
Concession $5.65 $3,418.25 $3,598.25

CHC32015 Certificate 11l in Community Services 605 $180 -
Non Concession $7.65 $4,628.25 $4,808.25
i ; ; Concession $5.65 $4,152.75 $4,302.75

CHC30221 Certificate Ill in School Based Education 735 $150 )
Support Non Concession $7.65 $5,622.75 $5,772.75
Concession $5.65 $4,039.75 $4,299.75

CHC33015 Certificate Il in Individual Support 715 $260 -
Non Concession $7.65 $5,469.75 $5,469.75
Concession $5.65 $5,226.25 $5,486.25

CHC43115 Certificate 1V in Disability 925 $260 -
Non Concession $7.65 $7,076.25 $7,336.25
Concession $5.65 $2,486.00 $2,486.00

22482VIC Course in Initial EAL 440 - -
Non Concession $7.65 $3,366.00 $3,366.00
Concession $5.65 $2,486.00 $2,486.00

22483VIC Course in EAL 440 - -
Non Concession $7.65 $3,366.00 $3,366.00
Concession $5.65 $2,429.50 $2,429.50

22484VIC Certificate | in EAL (Access) 430 - -
Non Concession $7.65 $3,289.50 $3,289.50
Concession $5.65 $2,825.00 $2,825.00

22485VIC Certificate 1l in EAL (Access) 500 - -
Non Concession $7.65 $3,825.00 $3,825.00
Concession $5.65 $2,316.50 $2,316.50

22486VIC Certificate 1l in EAL (Access) 410 - -
Non Concession $7.65 $3136.50 $3136.50
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Course in Initial General Education for Concession $5.65 $1,271.25 $1,271.25

22471VIC Adult 225 - -
ults Non Concession $7.65 $1,721.25 $1,721.25
Certificate | in General Education for Concession $5.65 $2,486.00 $2,486.00

22476VIC Adults (Intro) 440 - -
ults {intro Non Concession $7.65 $3,366.00 $3,366.00
Certificate | in General Education for Concession $5.65 $2,486.00 $2,486.00

22472VIC Adults 440 - -
u Non Concession $7.65 $3,366.00 $3,366.00
Certificate Il in General Education for Concession $5.65 $1,977.50 $1,977.50

22473VIC Adults 350 - -
Non Concession $7.65 $2,677.50 $2,677.50
Certificate Ill in General Education for Concession $5.65 $2,034.00 $2,034.00

22474VIC Adult 360 - -
ults Non Concession $7.65 $2,754.00 $2,754.00

Yarraville Community Centre provides all students with its ‘Concessions, Fees, Charges and Refunds’ policy prior to enrolment via the website and, verbally at orientation
sessions.

= Yarraville Community Centre (YCC) does not charge for any Unit of Competency that is a Credit Transfer.

= In circumstances of financial hardship, individuals can request to be considered for a payment plan and/or a fee reduction or exemption.

= YCC does not charge a Tuition Fee for an individual who is from the Judy Lazarus Transition Centre, or a young person on a community based order, or is referred
to training by the Department of Health and Human Services, the Department of Justice and Community Safety.

= Students referred to YCC by the Asylum Seeker Resource Centre or the Australian Red Cross can receive a Fee Concession for enrolment in a program at
Certificate 1V level and below.

= The student Tuition Fees as published are subject to change given individual unit selection at enrolment and hours per course.

= Fee calculation on full hours.

= Fee Categories are: Government Subsidised Training and Fee for Service

= Eligibility conditions apply. Please contact YCC regarding Eligibility.

= Concession = Fees payable by students who provide a relevant concession card.

= Prices are subject to change.

= All fees will be confirmed upon enrolment.
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